7

=S
n\/eﬂt | HOFFMAN We connect and protect

Aluminium Bottom Plates, CBPA

This bottom plate ensures that the enclosure's protection
degree is maintained. It can be easily removed and
machined to allow for the installation of cables.

FEATURES

Description: One piece bottom plate.
Material: 2 mm Aluminium AIMg3.
Finish: RAL 7035 polyester powder coated.

Pack quantity: 1 kit of bottom plate.



SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness:
Material:
Color:

Color Code:

Catalog Number

CBPAD86

CBPAD65

CBPAD66

CBPA084

CBPAD64

2mm

Aluminum
Light Gray
RAL 7035

E-Number

2502420

2502417

2502418

2502419

2502416

Width

800mm

600mm

600mm

800mm

600mm

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Table 1/1

Depth

600mm

500mm

600mm

400mm

400mm

Enclosure
Material

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Product Family

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

Note: For enclosures 1200 mm & 1800 mm wide use 2 x 600 mm or 3 x 600 mm wide bottom plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/enccbpa086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/enccbpa065
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/enccbpa066
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/enccbpa084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/enccbpa064
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
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