

Aluminium Bottom Plates, CBPA



This bottom plate ensures that the enclosure's protection degree is maintained. It can be easily removed and machined to allow for the installation of cables.

FEATURES

Description: One piece bottom plate.

Material: 2 mm Aluminium AlMg3.

Finish: RAL 7035 polyester powder coated.

Pack quantity: 1 kit of bottom plate.

SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness: 2mm

Material: Aluminum Color: Light Gray **Color Code:** RAL 7035

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	E-Number	Width	Depth	Enclosure Material	Product Family	Quick Ship
CBPA086	2502420	800mm	600mm	Aluminum	Free-Standing	No
CBPA065	2502417	600mm	500mm	Aluminum	Free-Standing	No
CBPA066	2502418	600mm	600mm	Aluminum	Free-Standing	No
CBPA084	2502419	800mm	400mm	Aluminum	Free-Standing	No
CBPA064	2502416	600mm	400mm	Aluminum	Free-Standing	No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Note: For enclosures 1200 mm & 1800 mm wide use 2 x 600 mm or 3 x 600 mm wide bottom plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY **ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE SCHROFF ILSCO**